

We are the West Wins Best of Los Angeles Award- "BEST FOLK BAND - 2021"

"We're honored to include We are the West into our BoLAA family." ~Aurora DeRose

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, November 10, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Brett Hool and John Kibler, Founders of We are the West, win Best of Los Angeles Award-"BEST FOLK BAND - 2021", according to Aurora DeRose, award coordinator for the Best of Los Angeles Award community.

The "Best of Los Angeles Award" community was formed four years ago and consists of over 7,600 professional members living and working in Southern California. It celebrates the best people, places, and things in Los Angeles with the slogan "No Ads. No B.S. Only the Best."

"The mission of the community is to celebrate the best of Los Angeles and allow its community members to connect with other members who share the highest standards of quality and integrity," expresses DeRose.
"We're honored to include Brett Hool,

Founder of We are the West, into our BoLAA family."





Brett Hool (voice/guitar) and John Kibler (bass/voice) formed We Are The West in a shipping container on a sheep farm in Holland and began performing as a duo in an abandoned convent

in Brooklyn before heeding the call to continue West to Los Angeles.

As vast and indefinable as the West itself, the intrepid sound stylists of We Are The West reach beyond the setting sun to create a diverse symphonic landscape. Originally described as "a two-man orchestra of stunning vocals, meditative guitar, and exploratory double bass," the duo paints with a broad palette of sound incorporating drums and percussion, woodwinds, strings, brass, pump organ, accordion, and unique vocal harmonies to create their dynamic and transporting songs.

NPR stated, "One of the most beautiful, really underrated bands. Their live show is just a feast for the eyes and the ears."

After a series of site-specific EPs, their soulful and intricately crafted debut LP The Golden Shore, and providing the soundtrack for 2 Hearts (#1 movie on Netflix, June 2021), they've emerged from the pandemic into the warm sunlight with a brisk and immediate collection Only One Us, their finest work yet. Released in June 2021, Only One Us has received great praise from critics and will become a classic album.

We Are The West website: http://www.instagram.com/wearethewest.com/
Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/wearethewest/
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/wearethewestmusic/

Aurora DeRose Boundless Media Inc. +1 951-870-0099 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/555833953

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.